TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM810370 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NexGen Oilfield Chemicals, LLC		05/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	28 State Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	national association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6201744	NEXGEN OILFIELD CHEMICALS	
Registration Number:	6201747	PARAGEN	
Registration Number:	6201746	SCAVGEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057367-0035 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon **SIGNATURE:** /Rhonda DeLeon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/15/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Foremark - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Foremark - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Foremark - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page3.tif

source=Foremark - Trademark Security Agreement EXECUTED#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

May 15, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Citizens Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon any and all right, title and interest of the undersigned Obligor in all of its (i) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, service marks, elements of package or trade dress of goods or services, logos and other source or business identifiers, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof and (ii) all renewals thereof, without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

NEXGEN OILFIELD CHEMICALS, LLC

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name <u>Jason Warm</u>

Tirle Don Serve

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG DATE	REG. NO.
Nexgen Oilfield Chemicals, LLC	NEXGEN OILFIELD CHEMICALS	U.S.	88614572	November 17, 2020	6201744
Nexgen Oilfield Chemicals, LLC	PARAGEN	U.S.	88614624	November 17, 2020	6201747
Nexgen Oilfield Chemicals, LLC	SCAVGEN	U.S.	88614603	November 17, 2020	6201746

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 05/15/2023

None.

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]